| Bond | | | ndian-Non Judi Haryana Gov | | - | ò | Date : | 23/01/2023 |
|------------------------------|-------------------|---------------|-------------------------------|-----------|--------|------------------------------|------------|------------|
| Certificate | No. G0W2023 | A4495 | | | | Stamp Duty | Paid : ₹ | 101 |
| GRN No. | 98198333 | | <u>Depone</u> | <u>nt</u> | | Penalty : (Rs. Zero Only) | ₹0 | |
| Name : | Desi Construction | Private limit | ed | | | | | |
| H.No/Floor | 806/807 | Sector/Ward | d:Na L | andmark : | Sky to | wer neta ji su | ibhash pla | ce |
| City/Villa <mark>ge</mark> : | Pitampura | District : | North east delhi | State : | Delhi | | | |
| Phone : | 92*****68 | | | | | | | |
| Purpose : | UNDERTAKING to | be submitte | ed at Concerned offic | e | | | | |

The authenticity of this document can be verified by scanning this QrCode Through smart phone or on the website https://egrashry.nic.in

UNDERTAKING

We, Desi Construction Private Limited (CIN U45200DL2011PTC212556) having registered office at 806, 807 Sky Tower Netaji Subhash Place, Pitampura, North East Delhi 110034, do hereby declare that we will submit the Environmental Clearance letter/certificate with the HRERA Department with one (1) year from the date of License date w.r.t. land admeasuring 12.8847 Acres situated in the village Sohna, Sector-5, Tehsil Sohna, District Gurugram.

M/s DESI CONSTRUCTION PVT. LID

Deponent Authorised Signatory

Further, we hereby declare that the above said information is true and best in our knowledge.

M/s DESI CONSTITUCTION Anthone Leen Authone Deponent



DESI CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED

Date: 01.12.2022

To, The Member Secretary, State Level Environment Impact Assessment Authority (SEIAA) Bays No. 55-58, Sector -2 Panchkula, Haryana

Sub: Regarding Environmental Clearance for Affordable Group Housing (12.8847 Acres), Village- Sohna, Sector-5, Gurugram, Haryana by M/s Desi Construction Private Limited.

Dear Sir,

We are herewith submitting Form I, Form IA in the prescribed format of esteemed MoEF&CC, Government of India and Conceptual Plan along with the necessary Annexures as per the checklist of SEIAA, Haryana.

We are also submitting the scrutiny fee in shape of bank draft with the application for Environment Clearance as per Haryana Government Notification no. DE & CCH 3660 dated 14th October 2021. Details of Demand Draft are as follows :-

Demand Draft No. :- 500392 Amount :- INR 2,00,000 Payble At :- Panchkula Bank Name :- ICICI Bank Date of Issue :- 15-11-2022

Kindly consider the case and award the Environmental Clearance as early as possible.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For M/s Desi Construction Private Limited.

Name: Mir Satish Kuman Designation: Director Encl: As stated



Reg Off. : 806-807, Best Sky Tower, Netaji Subhash Place, Pitampura, New Delhi-110034 Tel. : 011-45525891• Email : amv.vikasgarg@gmail.com, sudish4849@gmail.com PAN No. : AADCD6882B • CIN : U45200DL2011PTC212556